Sean Dorsey Dance returns to Maui



Tickets go on sale at 10 a.m. today for Sean Dorsey Dance's Maui show on April 20. "The Lost Art of Dreaming" is the company's newest work, directed and choreographed by heralded transgender artist and activist Sean Dorsey. LYDIA DANILLER photo

Sean Dorsey Dance will return to Maui on April 20 to perform the company's new work, "The Lost Art of Dreaming," directed and choreographed by heralded transgender artist and activist Sean Dorsey.

Tickets go on sale at 10 a.m. today for the performance, which will be held at 7:30 p.m. in the Maui Arts & Cultural Center's Castle Theater. Five queer, trans and gender-nonconforming dancers will perform the work, which features original and commissioned music.

"At a time when America is experiencing escalating, hate-fueled violence, increased attacks on trans and LGBTQ+ communities, and a clamp-down on our rights and liberties, 'The Lost Art of Dreaming' expansively imagines our futures, disrupting long-entrenched constructs that deny our communities the space to dream," Dorsey said in a news release.

Based in San Francisco, Dorsey has been recognized as the first acclaimed transgender modern dance choreographer in the U.S. A 2020 Doris Duke Artist and inaugural Dance/USA Artist Fellow, Dorsey has been awarded five Isadora Duncan Dance Awards and the Goldie Award for Performance.

Tickets are \$35 and \$45 and available at MauiArts.org. For inquiries, call (808) 242-7469 from 10 a.m. to 4 p.m. Tuesday through Friday or email boxoffice@mauiarts.org.

NEWSLETTER Today's breaking news and more in your inbox	
EMAIL ADDRESS	
I'm interested in (please check	all that apply)
☐ Daily Newsletter	☐ Breaking News
Obituaries	
Are you a paying subscriber to	the newspaper?
○Yes	○No
	SUBSCRIBE

